STATE OF VERMONT

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD

Petition of Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee,)	
LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., for a)	
certificate of public good, pursuant to 30 V.S.A. §)	
248 and 10 V.S.A. § 6522, authorizing the)	Docket No. 8300
construction of a second independent spent fuel)	
storage installation storage pad and related)	
improvements, including installation of a new)	
diesel generator with an electrical rating of)	
approximately 200 kW, at the Vermont Yankee)	
Nuclear Power Station in the Town of Vernon,)	
Vermont)	

AFFIDAVIT

I, T. Michael Twomey, hereby state that each response of Entergy Nuclear Vermont Yankee, LLC, and Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc., to the second set of discovery requests in the above-captioned docket for which I am named as the "Person Responsible for Response," was prepared by me or someone under my supervision and is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

Date: July 20, 2015

Name: T. Michael Twomey

Title: Vice President, External Affairs, Entergy Wholesale Commodities ("EWC"); Vice President, Entergy Nuclear Operations, Inc.

("ENOI")

16082707